Departn Interaction Agency

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police
Police

Police

Police

3/8/2022 CBP

3/4/2022 CBP

3/4/2022 CBP

3/3/2022 CBP

3/1/2022 ICE

3/1/2022 ICE

3/1/2022 ICE

2/28/2022 CBP

2/25/2022 CBP

2/24/2022 ICE
2/24/2022 CBP

2/22/2022 CBP

2/22/2022 ICE

Agency Contact Name

CBP Dispatch

CBP Greg Gerhardt

CBP Dispatch

CBP Canada (Black)

HSI Operator 409

HSI Alan Heng

HSI Alan Heng

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

ICE John Bowyer
CBP Gregory Gerhardt

CBP Dispatch

lan Wallace

City Staff Name

Kyle Roe

Justin Rasmussen

Shane Kussmann

Katherin Mitchell

Ruth Baker

Craig Frank

Craig Frank

Kyle Roe

Sean Moran

Brandi Nyhus
Matt lverson

Kyle Roe

Brandi Nyhus

0420 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to relay that Canada had received a call from a
Lynden resident trying to contact US police services. They gave an invalid number.

0912 hrs. CBP Gerhardt emailed our Dispatch supervisors with after hours contacts for air/marine.
1636 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a subject at the Blaine crossing who had
older probable cause for his arrest out of Blaine PD. Requested a call from Blaine PD. Ref 22j01060
1329 hrs. CBP Canada telephoned our Dispatch to pass along officer safety infrmation to Blaine PD
about a subject. Ref 22j01030. Dispatch didn't know if CBP Canada counted for the ordinance but
figured better safe than sorry.

0907 hrs. HSI operator 409 calling from out of state telephoned our reception. Said she had a caller
from FEMA saying they were on the line with someone in our area threatening to jump off a bridge.
Transferred to 911.

1417 hrs. A detective telephoned HSI Heng to inquire as to status of cell phone investigation
pursuant to homicide investigation.

1625 hrs. A detective had a telephone conversation with HSI Heng with respects to the homicide
investigation/cell phone investigation regarding possible PIN or pattern lock codes.

1928 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a call for a citizen with slashed tires at a
gas station in Blaine. Blaine PD advised.

1327 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch twice at the request of Blaine PD regarding a
missing 5-year-old child in Blaine. Ref 22j00901

1234 hrs. A detective wished for our Records Bureau to send a case report to DHS for a non-
immigration, criminal investigation.

1250 hrs. CBP Gerhardt emailed our Dispatch to provide after-hours contact info for air/marine
0018 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD for mutual aid at a
domestic situation.

1434 hrs. ICE SA Wallace emailed our Records Bureau to inquire as to the status of a case report
request 22b08649 (collision report)



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

2/22/2022 ICE

2/22/2022 CBP

2/21/2022 CBP

2/21/2022 CBP

2/20/2022 CBP

2/20/2022 CBP

2/20/2022 CBP

2/18/2022 CBP

2/18/2022 CBP

2/18/2022 CBP

2/18/2022 ICE

2/17/2022 ICE

2/17/2022 ICE

HSI Pauline Renick

DHS Dahlstrom

CBP air support
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP air support

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Scott Pilon

HSI Alan Heng

HSI Alan Heng

HSI Renick

Brandi Nyhus

Jeff Yoder

Joe Leighton

Stacy Neal

Brittany Gallardo

Brittany Gallardo

Dante Alexander

Katherin Mitchell

Midnightblue Danskine

Midnightblue Danskine

Craig Frank

Anthony Ridlon

Brandi Nyhus

1701 hrs. Pursuant to an ICAC investigation, our Investigations Unit approved the preparation and
release of requested photo line-ups. Records will contact HSI analyst Renick to advise of
completion. Ref 22b11068

One of our computer forensics officers contacted DHS Dahlstrom (air/marine) to obtain video from
their helicopter flight for the SWAT callout for the murder suspect arrest. Video evidence uploaded
1100 hrs. Patrol Sergeant requested CBP air support for the murder suspect in 1400 blk of Lincoln
Street. Barricaded in an apartment and SWAT was responding.

1912 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD for mutual aid.

2211 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting a call from WCSO for a suspicious
circumstance at Peace Arch. Ref 22204911

2219 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting a telephone call from WCSO regarding
a suspicious circumstance at Peace Arch. Didn't realize that another person had just called about
the same thing.

0300 hrs. Patrol Sergeant requested CBP Air support to assist in tracking the fleeing murder
suspect. CBP Troy (formerly Omaha) unable to assist.

1330 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD to relay information
about a suspicious person. Ref 22j00795

1331 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch back to see if there were further details from the
Blaine PD call. There weren't. Ref 22j00795.

1513 hrs. CBP sent our Dispatch supervisors an email regarding after-hours air and marine points of
contact.

1430 hrs. One of our detectives received a telephone call from HSI Heng regarding the cell phone
examination pursuant to the homicide investigation. Screen shots were also sent via phone. Ref
22b08213

At the request of detectives, an officer transported a cellphone to the Seattle area for processing
pursuant to a homicide investigation. Evidence transferred to HSI Alan Heng. Ref 22b08213

1405 hrs. HSI civilian analyst Renick telephoned our Records bureau requesting a photo lineup.
Records transferred her to the Records Manager, who told her that she needs the request in writing
and with details.



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

2/17/2022 ICE

2/16/2022 CBP

2/16/2022 ICE

2/16/2022 ICE

2/16/2022 CBP

2/15/2022 CBP

2/15/2022 CBP

2/15/2022 CBP

2/15/2022 CBP

2/14/2022 CBP

2/14/2022 CBP

2/14/2022 ICE

2/14/2022 CBP

HSI Pauline Renick

CBP Dispatch

HSI Renick

Brian Mize

CBP Range Officer

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Tyler Sedimeier

CBP Dispatch

lan Wallace

CBP Dispatch

Brandi Nyhus

Karen Vander Veen

Keith Johnston

Craig Frank

Erik Burt

Kinsey DeHaan

Victoria Reinke

Karen Vander Veen

Shane Kussmann

Brandi Nyhus

Michelle Doran

Rebecca deRuiter

Sean Moran

1447 hrs. Our Records Manager received an email request from HSI civilian analyst Renick pursuant
to an ICAC investigation (photo line up request). Investigations is handling like an assist agency
request and documenting.

0115 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO for a security check. Ref
22204470

1508 hrs. One of our detectives contacted HSI civilian analyst Renick to see if she had any Punjabi
interpreters. This was for a non-immigration, criminal investigation and the language line had the
detective on hold for over one hour.

1522 hrs. Ref 22b08213 (homicide investigation). Signed search warrant for victims cell phone.
Phone could not be unlocked by our agency specialist. WCSO gang/drug task force recommended
reaching out to SA Mize with ICE to assist with executing the lawful search warrant. An email was
sent regarding the make/model of the phone

1200 hrs. Our range officer received a telephone call from a CBP range officer, inquiring as to how
our agency establishes ownership of firearms when not registered in NCIC. This was in regards to a
criminal case investigation.

1309 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch reference an assist agency request with the Coast
Guard/WCSO. Ref 22204408

1311 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD for a search for a
fugitive and a "please review your cameras" request. Ref 22j00733

2140 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a gun check for stolen. Then CBP
decided to contact the WCSO deputy in service for Stonegarden instead.

1824 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD for an assist on a subject
entering that had a warrant. Ref 22900258

2033 hrs. Our agency received an email from what appears to be a CBP agent based on their email
used for a GOV.QA request for a copy of a vehicle prowl report (22b03166) that his employer
requested due to the agent's government proxy card

1506 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch for an assist agency through Blaine PD. Two under
21-year-olds on a potential DUI.

0950 hrs. Our Records Bureau received an email from SA Wallace requesting reports for 22b08649
for official government use.

1024 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD for a subject in a
vehicle on 12th Street. Ref 22j00712



Police
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

2/14/2022 ICE
2/14/2022 CBP

2/14/2022 ICE

2/13/2022 CBP

2/11/2022 ICE

2/11/2022 ICE

2/10/2022 CBP

2/10/2022 ICE

2/10/2022 ICE

lan Wallace
CBP Dispatch

lan Wallace

CBP Dispatch

HSI Pauline Renick

Pauline Renick

CBP Gregory Gerhardt

HSI SERT

Dan Gleckman

Karen Lattig
Brittany Gallardo

Karen Powers

Andrey Baydak

Karen Lattig
Ken Brown

Matt lverson

Rich Holdridge

Claudia Murphy

0948 hrs. Our Reception received a telephone call from SA Wallace, who wished to be transferred
to the Records Bureau.

0029 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting a telephone call from Sumas PD.

0942 hrs. HSI lan Wallace's phone call was transferred from Reception to our Records Bureau.
Wallace was given the email for requesting reports.

0318 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to give them the WCSO traffic hotline to report an
abandoned vehicle.

0909 hrs. HSI Renick (civilian analyst) telephoned our agency to confirm Evidence and ID Sergeant's
email address, then asked to be phone transferred to Evidence/ID employee Melissa Hedrick.
Assumed to be work related.

Our Evidence and ID supervisor received an email from HSI Renick (civilian analyst) requesting a
copy of a suspect interview she conducted while employed with our agency (18b64175).

1453 hrs. CBP Gerhardt emailed our Dispatch to provide after-hours points of contact information
for CBP air/marine.

(evening) Our agency's SWAT team responded at the request of WCSO to the Kendall area to handle
primary security and response duties for their officer-involved shooting incident. HSI SERT'S (SWAT)
two team leaders contacted our agency's SWAT sergeant and said they were there if our team
needed assistance. HSI SERT was told that their assistance could not be utilized due to the nature of
the investigation.

During the SWAT operation in Maple Falls for the WCSO deputy shooting incident (22b08642), HSI
contacted our SWAT lieutenant to advise that HSI's 5-person SWAT team was there to assist if
neeeded. Politely declined by our agency. He also shared a video from Reddit that he airdropped to
the lieutenant; the video was pursuant to the criminal investigation.



