Departr	r Interaction Agency	Agency Contact Name	City Staff Name	Notes
Берин	Timeraction Agency	Agency contact runne	City Stair Italie	0420 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to relay that Canada had received a call from a
Police	3/8/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	Lynden resident trying to contact US police services. They gave an invalid number.
Police	3/4/2022 CBP	CBP Greg Gerhardt	Justin Rasmussen	0912 hrs. CBP Gerhardt emailed our Dispatch supervisors with after hours contacts for air/marine.
	· ·	J		1636 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a subject at the Blaine crossing who had
Police	3/4/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Shane Kussmann	older probable cause for his arrest out of Blaine PD. Requested a call from Blaine PD. Ref 22j01060
				1329 hrs. CBP Canada telephoned our Dispatch to pass along officer safety infrmation to Blaine PD
				about a subject. Ref 22j01030. Dispatch didn't know if CBP Canada counted for the ordinance but
Police	3/3/2022 CBP	CBP Canada (Black)	Katherin Mitchell	figured better safe than sorry.
				0907 hrs. HSI operator 409 calling from out of state telephoned our reception. Said she had a caller
				from FEMA saying they were on the line with someone in our area threatening to jump off a bridge.
Police	3/1/2022 ICE	HSI Operator 409	Ruth Baker	Transferred to 911.
				1417 hrs. A detective telephoned HSI Heng to inquire as to status of cell phone investigation
				pursuant to homicide investigation.
Police	3/1/2022 ICE	HSI Alan Heng	Craig Frank	
				1625 hrs. A detective had a telephone conversation with HSI Heng with respects to the homicide
				investigation/cell phone investigation regarding possible PIN or pattern lock codes.
Police	3/1/2022 ICE	HSI Alan Heng	Craig Frank	
	0/00/0000 000			1928 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a call for a citizen with slashed tires at a
Police	2/28/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	gas station in Blaine. Blaine PD advised.
5 II	2/25/2022 000	000 0:		1327 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch twice at the request of Blaine PD regarding a
Police	2/25/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Sean Moran	missing 5-year-old child in Blaine. Ref 22j00901
				1234 hrs. A detective wished for our Records Bureau to send a case report to DHS for a non-
				immigration, criminal investigation.
Police	2/24/2022 ICE	ICE John Bowyer	Brandi Nyhus	
Police	2/24/2022 CBP	CBP Gregory Gerhardt	Matt Iverson	1250 hrs. CBP Gerhardt emailed our Dispatch to provide after-hours contact info for air/marine
Tomoc	2/21/2022 051	obi oregory demarat	Water verson	0018 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD for mutual aid at a
Police	2/22/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	domestic situation.
	, ,	-4		1434 hrs. ICE SA Wallace emailed our Records Bureau to inquire as to the status of a case report
				request 22b08649 (collision report)
Police	2/22/2022 ICE	Ian Wallace	Brandi Nyhus	

				1701 by Diversat to an ICAC investigation and leavestications Hait annual above and the
				1701 hrs. Pursuant to an ICAC investigation, our Investigations Unit approved the preparation and
				release of requested photo line-ups. Records will contact HSI analyst Renick to advise of
Police	2/22/2022 ICE	HSI Pauline Renick	Brandi Nyhus	completion. Ref 22b11068
				One of our computer forensics officers contacted DHS Dahlstrom (air/marine) to obtain video from
Police	2/22/2022 CBP	DHS Dahlstrom	Jeff Yoder	their helicopter flight for the SWAT callout for the murder suspect arrest. Video evidence uploaded
				1100 hrs. Patrol Sergeant requested CBP air support for the murder suspect in 1400 blk of Lincoln
				Street. Barricaded in an apartment and SWAT was responding.
Police	2/21/2022 CBP	CBP air support	Joe Leighton	
Police	2/21/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Stacy Neal	1912 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD for mutual aid.
				2211 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting a call from WCSO for a suspicious
Police	2/20/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Brittany Gallardo	circumstance at Peace Arch. Ref 22a04911
		·	·	2219 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting a telephone call from WCSO regarding
				a suspicious circumstance at Peace Arch. Didn't realize that another person had just called about
Police	2/20/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Brittany Gallardo	the same thing.
	, ,	<u> </u>	·	0300 hrs. Patrol Sergeant requested CBP Air support to assist in tracking the fleeing murder
Police	2/20/2022 CBP	CBP air support	Dante Alexander	suspect. CBP Troy (formerly Omaha) unable to assist.
	, -,			1330 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD to relay information
				about a suspicious person. Ref 22j00795
Police	2/18/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	,
	_,,			1331 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch back to see if there were further details from the
Police	2/18/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	Blaine PD call. There weren't. Ref 22j00795.
1 01100	2/10/2022 05:	ob. Disputeri	manightalac Ballakille	1513 hrs. CBP sent our Dispatch supervisors an email regarding after-hours air and marine points of
Police	2/18/2022 CBP	CBP Scott Pilon	Midnightblue Danskine	contact.
1 01100	2/10/2022 05:	051 000001 11011	manighter ac Danskine	1430 hrs. One of our detectives received a telephone call from HSI Heng regarding the cell phone
				examination pursuant to the homicide investigation. Screen shots were also sent via phone. Ref
				22b08213
Police	2/18/2022 ICE	HSI Alan Heng	Craig Frank	22500215
Fonce	2/16/2022 ICL	1131 Alait Helig	Craig Frank	At the request of detectives, an officer transported a cellphone to the Seattle area for processing
Dolino	2/17/2022 ICE	LICI Alan Hana	Anthony Didlon	pursuant to a homicide investigation. Evidence transferred to HSI Alan Heng. Ref 22b08213
Police	2/17/2022 ICE	HSI Alan Heng	Anthony Ridlon	1405 hrs. HSI civilian analyst Renick telephoned our Records bureau requesting a photo lineup.
				Records transferred her to the Records Manager, who told her that she needs the request in writing
	2/47/2022 : 27	uci p	5 PALL	and with details.
Police	2/17/2022 ICE	HSI Renick	Brandi Nyhus	

Police	2/17/2022 ICE	HSI Pauline Renick	Brandi Nyhus	1447 hrs. Our Records Manager received an email request from HSI civilian analyst Renick pursuant to an ICAC investigation (photo line up request). Investigations is handling like an assist agency request and documenting.
Police	2/17/2022 ICE	nsi Pauline Renick	Branui Nynus	•
Police	2/16/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Karen Vander Veen	0115 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO for a security check. Ref 22a04470
				1508 hrs. One of our detectives contacted HSI civilian analyst Renick to see if she had any Punjabi interpreters. This was for a non-immigration, criminal investigation and the language line had the detective on hold for over one hour.
Police	2/16/2022 ICE	HSI Renick	Keith Johnston	
Police	2/16/2022 ICE	Brian Mize	Craig Frank	1522 hrs. Ref 22b08213 (homicide investigation). Signed search warrant for victims cell phone. Phone could not be unlocked by our agency specialist. WCSO gang/drug task force recommended reaching out to SA Mize with ICE to assist with executing the lawful search warrant. An email was sent regarding the make/model of the phone
Police	2/16/2022 CBP	CBP Range Officer	Erik Burt	1200 hrs. Our range officer received a telephone call from a CBP range officer, inquiring as to how our agency establishes ownership of firearms when not registered in NCIC. This was in regards to a criminal case investigation.
Police	2/15/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kinsey DeHaan	1309 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch reference an assist agency request with the Coast Guard/WCSO. Ref 22a04408
Police	2/15/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	, Victoria Reinke	1311 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD for a search for a fugitive and a "please review your cameras" request. Ref 22j00733
Police	2/15/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Karen Vander Veen	2140 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a gun check for stolen. Then CBP decided to contact the WCSO deputy in service for Stonegarden instead.
Police	2/15/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Shane Kussmann	1824 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD for an assist on a subject entering that had a warrant. Ref 22q00258
				2033 hrs. Our agency received an email from what appears to be a CBP agent based on their email used for a GOV.QA request for a copy of a vehicle prowl report (22b03166) that his employer requested due to the agent's government proxy card
Police	2/14/2022 CBP	Tyler Sedimeier	Brandi Nyhus	
				1506 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch for an assist agency through Blaine PD. Two under
Police	2/14/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Doran	21-year-olds on a potential DUI.
Police	2/14/2022 ICE	lan Wallace	Rebecca deRuiter	0950 hrs. Our Records Bureau received an email from SA Wallace requesting reports for 22b08649 for official government use.
Police	2/14/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Sean Moran	1024 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD for a subject in a vehicle on 12th Street. Ref 22j00712

				0948 hrs. Our Reception received a telephone call from SA Wallace, who wished to be transferred
Police	2/14/2022 ICE	Ian Wallace	Karen Lattig	to the Records Bureau.
Police	2/14/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Brittany Gallardo	0029 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting a telephone call from Sumas PD.
				0942 hrs. HSI Ian Wallace's phone call was transferred from Reception to our Records Bureau.
Police	2/14/2022 ICE	Ian Wallace	Karen Powers	Wallace was given the email for requesting reports.
				0318 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to give them the WCSO traffic hotline to report an
Police	2/13/2022 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	abandoned vehicle.
				0909 hrs. HSI Renick (civilian analyst) telephoned our agency to confirm Evidence and ID Sergeant's
				email address, then asked to be phone transferred to Evidence/ID employee Melissa Hedrick.
Police	2/11/2022 ICE	HSI Pauline Renick	Karen Lattig	Assumed to be work related.
				Our Evidence and ID supervisor received an email from HSI Renick (civilian analyst) requesting a
Police	2/11/2022 ICE	Pauline Renick	Ken Brown	copy of a suspect interview she conducted while employed with our agency (18b64175).
				1453 hrs. CBP Gerhardt emailed our Dispatch to provide after-hours points of contact information
Police	2/10/2022 CBP	CBP Gregory Gerhardt	Matt Iverson	for CBP air/marine.
				(evening) Our agency's SWAT team responded at the request of WCSO to the Kendall area to handle
				primary security and response duties for their officer-involved shooting incident. HSI SERT'S (SWAT)
				two team leaders contacted our agency's SWAT sergeant and said they were there if our team
				needed assistance. HSI SERT was told that their assistance could not be utilized due to the nature of
Police	2/10/2022 ICE	HSI SERT	Rich Holdridge	the investigation.
				During the SWAT operation in Maple Falls for the WCSO deputy shooting incident (22b08642), HSI
				contacted our SWAT lieutenant to advise that HSI's 5-person SWAT team was there to assist if
				neeeded. Politely declined by our agency. He also shared a video from Reddit that he airdropped to
				the lieutenant; the video was pursuant to the criminal investigation.
Police	2/10/2022 ICE	Dan Gleckman	Claudia Murphy	•
	• •			